
Secunderabad  - Ayodhya Dham Aastha Special/07297 - Exp - SCR 
SC/Secunderabad Junction to AY/Ayodhya Dham Junction 

36h 35m - 1763 km - 20 halts - Departs Sun 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 SC Secunderabad Junction 15:00 0 1 0 33 536 SCR
2 MED Medchal 15:50 15:52 2m 0 1 28 72 SCR
3 KMC Kamareddi 17:00 17:02 2m 0 1 109 54 SCR
4 NZB Nizamabad Junction 18:00 18:10 10m 0 1 161 29 383 SCR
5 BSX Basar 19:10 19:12 2m 0 1 190 37 344 SCR
6 MUE Mudkhed Junction 20:48 20:50 2m 0 1 249 45 372 SCR
7 NED Hazur Sahib Nanded 21:20 21:25 5m 0 1 272 61 362 SCR
8 PAU Purna Junction 21:55 22:15 20m 1 302 67 382 SCR
9 BMF Basmat 22:35 22:37 2m 0 1 324 81 391 SCR
10 HNL Hingoli Deccan 23:20 23:22 2m 0 1 382 50 466 SCR
11 WHM Washim 00:20 00:22 2m 0 2 430 42 554 SCR
12 AK Akola Junction 02:15 02:30 15m 0 2 510 77 598 CR
13 MKU Malkapur 03:40 03:42 2m 0 2 599 63 248 CR
14 KNW Khandwa Junction 06:20 06:30 10m 0 2 766 76 302 CR
15 ET Itarsi Junction 08:55 09:05 10m 0 2 949 65 329 WCR
16 BPL Bhopal Junction 10:30 10:40 10m 0 2 1041 46 405 WCR
17 BINA Bina Junction 13:42 13:52 10m 0 2 1179 78 411 WCR
18 VGLJ VGL Jhansi Junction 15:50 16:00 10m 0 2 1333 53 258 NCR
19 ORAI Orai 18:10 18:12 2m 0 2 1447 29 141 NCR
20 CNB Kanpur Central 21:55 22:05 10m 0 2 1553 33 127 NCR
21 LJN Lucknow Junction NER 00:15 00:20 5m 0 3 1625 43 121 NER
22 AY Ayodhya Dham

Junction
03:35 0 3 1763 - 98 NR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Aug 04 2024 (01:08)

Aug 04 2024 (01:08)

1

1


